## Supreme Court of Kentucky

## 2023-18

## **ORDER**

IN RE: APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION COMMISSION OF THE KENTUCKY BAR ASSOCIATION

Under SCR 3.610, the following persons are hereby appointed to serve as members of the Continuing Legal Education Commission of the Kentucky Bar Association for a three-year term commencing July 1, 2023:

Nealy R. Williams
Fifth Supreme Court District
Lexington, KY

Robert Stephen McGinnis Seventh Supreme Court District Greenup, KY

Under SCR 3.610, the following person is hereby appointed to serve as a member of the Continuing Legal Education Commission of the Kentucky Bar Association for the remainder of the three-year term commencing July 1, 2022:

Colton W. Givens Second Supreme Court District Bowling Green, KY

This Order shall be effective July 1, 2023.

Entered this 7th day of June 2023

All sitting; all concur.

Surgine Bla Met